1/8
SMP30-xxx®
■ Bidirectional crowbar protection
■ Voltage range from 62V to 270V
■ Low capacitance from 12pF to 20pF typ.@ 50V
■ Low leakage current: IR = 2µA max.
■ Holding current: IH = 150 mA min.
■ Repetitive peak pulse current:

typ.
Note 5
C
typ.
Note 6
µA V µA V V mA V mA mA pF pF
SMP30-62
2
56
50
62 85
800
82
800
150 20 40
SMP30-68 61 68 93 90 150 20 40
SMP30-100 90 100 135 133 150 16 35
SMP30-120 108 120 160 160 150 16 30
SMP30-130 117 130 173 173 150 14 30
SMP30-180 162 180 235 240 150 14 25
SMP30-200 180 200 262 267 150 12 25
SMP30-220 198 220 285 293 150 12 25
SMP30-240 216 240 300 320 150 12 25
SMP30-270 243 270 350 360 150 12 25
Note 1: IR measured at VR guarantee VBRmin ≥ VR
Note 2: See functional breakover voltage test circuit 1.
Note 3: See test circuit 2.
Note 4: See functional holding current test circuit 3.

I = 30APP
Voltage
ORDER CODE
Part number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
SMP30-62 QA4
SMA 0.06 g 5000 Tape & reel
SMP30-68 QAB
SMP30-100 QAC
SMP30-120 QAD
SMP30-130 QAE
SMP30-180 QAF
SMP30-200 QAG
SMP30-220 QAH
SMP30-240 QAI
SMP30-270 QAJ
ORDERING INFORMATION
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences of
use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by
implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to